KENDALL TOWN BOARD

Kendall Town Hall – 1873 Kendall Road, Kendall, New York December 29, 2014 3:00 p.m.

Supervisor Cammarata called the meeting to order when a quorum was raised at 3:38 p.m., and led the Pledge of Allegiance.

ROLL CALL

Councilman Joseph	absent
Councilman Martin	present
Councilman Newell	absent
Councilwoman Szozda	present
Supervisor Cammarata	present

SUPERVISOR'S REMARKS

Supervisor Cammarata said this meeting is to pay year-end bills, and thanked the Clerk, Attorney, the Bookkeeper, the Town Board members and Department Heads for their work throughout the year.

CORRESPONDENCE

- Resignation of Mr. Canale from recreation commission
- Resignation of Court Clerk Cole

PUBLIC COMMENT

Al Lofthouse asked about the voucher for Ana Brignoni. Supervisor Cammarata responded that she is a court interpreter.

Councilwoman Szozda made a motion that the claims be paid, as presented in Abstract 14, seconded by Councilman Martin; all ayes:

PAYMENT OF CLAIMS

General Fund	Abstract 14	\$ 13,965.83	Vouchers 891-901,903-920,936
Highway Fund	Abstract 14	\$ 22,726.07	Vouchers 921-935,937-942
Water District Six	Abstract 14	\$ 21.79	Voucher 891
Library	Abstract 14	<u>\$ 119.45</u>	Voucher 902
		\$36,833.14	

Councilwoman Szozda motioned for adjournment, seconded by Councilman Martin; all ayes. Meeting adjourned at 3:43 p.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

Amy K. Richardson